
 

 

                        TENDER NOTICE No.   MS/1/17-18  dated 26.04.2017    
     

Quotations for the following items are invited from authorized parties for supplying the undernoted  
items. Suppliers are hereby requested to submit their quotations as given format including the current 
Trade License, Service Tax Registration Certificate, PAN No., Copy of Registration Certificate  with 
Statutory Authorities and other credentials within 12 days from the publication of this notice in a sealed 
envelope addressed to the undersigned. The cumulative total price including VAT of all items will be 
considered for comparative statement as quoted price . So, Suppliers are requested to quote for all item 
and incomplete quotations will be rejected. The authority reserves the right to  accept / reject any 
quotation without showing any reason thereof. 
 

Sl. 
No 

Chem. Name   Amount Qua-
ntity   

Com-
pany 

Catalogue No Price vat Price 
incl. 
Vat 

1 Ammonium ferrous 
sulfate  

500gm 01 Merck 1.93241..0521    

2 Iodine resublimed [I2] 100gm 02 Merck 60476001001730  
 

  

3 Hydrochloric Acid 2.5lt 04 Merck 1.93001 .2521 
 

   

4 Sulfuric Acid   2.5lt 03 Merck 1.12080.2500    
 

5 Petroleum benzene 500ml 01 Merck 1.94520.0521  
 

  

6 Picric Acid 500gm 01 Merck 61838705001730  
 

  

7 Sodium Iodide  250gm 02 Merck 1.93665.10251  
 

  

8 Silver Nitrate  25gm 04 Merck 1.93200.0027  
 

  

9 Aceton 2.5lt 02 Merck 1.07021.2521 
 

   

10 Nitric Acid 2.5 lit. 01 Merck 1.93406.2521  
 

  

CUMULATIVE TOTAL PRICE OF  ALL ABOVE ITEMS     
 

 
 
Prof.  Tarun Kumar De 
     Head, 
Departnet of Marine Science 
35, B. C. Road, Kolkata – 700 019 



 

 

                      TENDER NOTICE MS/2/2017-18 dated 27.04.2017      

Quotations for the following items are invited from authorized parties for supplying the undernoted  
items. Suppliers are hereby requested to submit their quotations as given format including the current 
Trade License, Service Tax Registration Certificate, PAN No., Copy of Registration Certificate  with 
Statutory Authorities and other credentials within 12 days from the publication of this notice in a sealed 
envelope addressed to the undersigned. The cumulative total price including VAT of all items will be 
considered for comparative statement as quoted price . So, Suppliers are requested to quote for all item 
and incomplete quotations will be rejected. The authority reserves the right to  accept / reject any 
quotation without showing any reason thereof. 

 

 

Sl. 
No 

Chem. Name   Amount Quantity   Comp-
any 

Catalogue No Price vat Price 
incl. 
Vat 

1 Albumin bovine 
fraction Powder 

5 gm 01 Nice Code-A-31501 
 

   

2 Lugol”s Iodine 500ml 03 Nice Code-L-31229  
 
 

  

3 Potassium nitrite 500gm 03 Nice 7758-09-0 
Code-P-10629 

 
 
 

  

4 Endo Agar 500gm 01 CDH Code-DM 2075  
 
 

  

5 Pinacyanol 
Chloride 

250mg 01 Aldrich 201705-250MG  
 
 

  

CUMULATIVE TOTAL PRICE OF  ALL ABOVE ITEMS     
 

 
Prof.  Tarun Kumar De 
     Head, 
Departnet of Marine Science 
35, B. C. Road, Kolkata – 700 019 


	M1
	M2

